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1.

BIPARTISAN POLICY CENTER POLLING PRESENTATION

Key Findings

An equal percentage of adults have used telehealth and in-person 4.

services for mental health and/or substance use treatment services.
A quarter of adults have used in-person (23%) or telehealth (23%)
mental health and/or substance use treatment services over the past
year.

5.

Nearly 40% of adults have received mental health and/or substance
use treatment through a primary care provider (39%), and 45% have
received treatment through a psychiatrist, therapist, counselor or
other specialist. Additionally, 70% of adults agree that it would be more
convenient if their mental health and substance use services were
integrated into their primary care doctor's office.

Patients are equally as satisfied with receiving mental health 6.

and/or substance use treatment from a primary care provider (89%)
as with a mental health and/or substance use specialist (88%).

V, MORNING CONSULT’

Nearly two in five (39%) adults prefer a mix of virtual, phone call,
and in-person treatment. Although, 41% of adults say they prefer an in-
person appointment format for future mental health and/or substance use
treatment services.

Two priorities for adults seeking treatment are affordability of
services and availability of providers in insurance networks. A
majority say the cost of the provider (58%) and whether the provider is in
their insurance network (58%) are very important considerations. Another
very important factor is whether the provider speaks their language
(59%), although language was not considered to be a large barrier to
care for most (17%).

Of the options tested, the two largest obstacles for adults seeking
treatment are consistent with their important priorities: cost of help
or treatment (51%) and availability of in-network providers (41%).

Methodology: This poll was conducted between April 29-May 2, 2021 among a sample of 2200 adults. The interviews were conducted online and the data were weighted to
approximate a target sample of adults based on gender, educational attainment, age, race, and region. Results from the full survey have a margin of error of plus or minus 2

percentage points.
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A quarter of adults have used in-person (23%) or telehealth (23%) mental health and/or

substance use treatment services over the past year.
Have you used telehealth for mental health and/or substance use

treatment services over the past year? This could include meeting with a
therapist. counselor. nsvchiatrist. or orimary care doctor virtually.

Have you used in-person mental health and/or substance use treatment
services over the past year? This could include meeting with a therapist,

counselor, psychiatrist or primary care doctor in-person.

739, 74%

3%
]

Prefer not to answer

4%
]

Prefer not to answer Yes

Yes
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Young adults are more likely than older adults to say they have used either in-person or
telehealth mental health and/or substance use treatments over the past year.

Have you used in-person mental health and/or substance use treatment

services over the past year?

Adults

Gender: Male
Gender: Female
Age: 18-34

Age: 35-44

Age: 45-64

Age: 65+

Educ: < College
Educ: Bachelors degree
Educ: Post-grad
Income: Under 50k
Income: 50k-100k

Income: 100k+

% Yes

Adults

Gender: Male
Gender: Female
Age: 18-34

Age: 35-44

Age: 45-64

Age: 65+

Educ: < College
Educ: Bachelors degree
Educ: Post-grad
Income: Under 50k
Income: 50k-100k

Income: 100k+

Have you used telehealth for mental health and/or substance use
treatment services over the past year?

% Yes
23%

25%
21
32%
35%
17%
10%
20%
29%

33%

20%

25%

(<

29%
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—— CURRENT TREATMENT

Most adults across ethnicities are equally likely to say they have used in-person and telehealth
mental health and/or substance use treatment services over the past year, but other adults of
color are more likely to say they used in-person (28%) than telehealth (18%) treatment
services.

Have you used in-person mental health and/or substance use treatment Have you used telehealth for mental health and/or substance use
services over the past year? treatment services over the past year?
% Yes % Yes

Adults Adults

Ethnicity: White

Ethnicity: White

Ethnicity: Hispanic Ethnicity: Hispanic

Ethnicity: Black Ethnicity: Black 26%

Ethnicity: Other Ethnicity: Other 18%
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Urban adults are more likely than suburban and rural adults to say they have used in-person
or telehealth for mental health and/or substance use treatment services over the past year.

Have you used in-person mental health and/or substance use treatment
services over the past year?

% Yes

Adults

Community: Urban

Community:
Suburban

Community: Rural

Have you used telehealth for mental health and/or substance use
treatment services over the past year?

% Yes

Adults 23%

Community: Urban

Community: Suburban 19%

Community: Rural 21%
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Adults in the Northeast region are more likely than adults in other regions to say they have
used in-person or telehealth mental health and/or substance use treatment services over the
past year.

Have you used in-person mental health and/or substance use treatment Have you used telehealth for mental health and/or substance use
services over the past year? treatment services over the past year?
% Yes % Yes

Adults Adults

4-Region:

4-Region: Northeast Northeast

4-Region: Midwest 4-Region: Midwest

4-Region: South 4-Region: South

4-Region: West 4-Region: West
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Younger adults are more likely than older adults to say they have used telehealth for mental
health and/or substance use treatment services once a month or more over the past year.

On average, over the past year, how frequently have you used telehealth for mental health and/or substance use treatment services?
ADULTS WHO HAVE USED TELEHEALTH FOR MENTAL HEALTH/SUBSTANCE USE OVER THE PAST YEAR, n=509

m Once a week or more m Once every 2-3 weeks = Once a month m Once every 2-3 months

u Once every 4-5 months m Once every 6 months or less m Prefer not to answer ® Don't know/No opinion > Once a month
Adults 18% 22% 20% 17% 53%
Gender: Male 15% 23% 18% 18% 53%
Gender: Female 21% 22% 21% 16% LY 55%
Age: 18-34 19% 27% 16% 11% LY 64%
Age: 35-44 24% 27% 14% 15% LV 65%
Age: 45-64 13% 11% 31% 27% Y 32%
Age: 65+ 7% 22% 20% 24% 10% 32%
Educ: < College 16% 26% 20% 18% Y 53%
Educ: Bachelors degree 22% 19% 18% 17% 58%
Edc: Postgrad 49%
Income: Under 50k 18% 22% 19% 18% Y 52%
Income: 50k-100k 15% 25% 22% 14% 55%

*Caution: small n size (n=44)
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Urban adults (71%) are more likely than suburban (41%) and rural (43%) adults to say that
they have used telehealth for mental health and/or substance use treatment services once a
month or more over the past year.

On average, over the past year, how frequently have you used telehealth for mental health and/or substance use treatment services?
ADULTS WHO HAVE USED TELEHEALTH FOR MENTAL HEALTH/SUBSTANCE USE OVER THE PAST YEAR, n=509

u Once a week or more m Once every 2-3 weeks = Once a month ® Once every 2-3 months

u Once every 4-5 months m Once every 6 months or less m Prefer not to answer m Don't know/No opinion ~Once a month
Adults 22% 20% 5% 60%
Ethnicity: White 17% 20% 21% 19% LYS 51%
Ethnicity: Hispanic* 24% 16% 12% 18% 5% 57%
Ethnicity: Black** 26% 33% 12% 13% 68%
Ethnicity: Other*** 10% 29% 24% 9% 13% 4% BN
Community: Urban 24% 28% 14% 10% 71%
Community: Suburban 13% 18% 26% 21% il 41%
Community: Rural 15% 20% 18% 23% 4% 6% PELA
4-Region: Northeast 19% 22% 12% 11% 5% 67%
4-Region: Midwest 17% 27% 21% 22% 53%,
4-Region: South 15% 19% 23% 22% W 41%
4-Region: West 21% 24% 21% 1% LY 599%

*Caution: Small n-size (n=45) **Caution: Small n-size (n=40) ***Caution: Small n-size (n=36)
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Nearly 40% of adults have received mental health and/or substance use treatment through a
primary care provider (39%), and 45% have received treatment through a psychiatrist,

therapist, counselor or other specialist.
You mentioned that you used mental health and/or substance use treatment services over the past year, either virtually or in person. If

you are comfortable sharing, where did you receive treatment?
ADULTS WHO HAVE USED MENTAL HEALTH/SUBSTANCE USE TREATMENT OVER THE PAST YEAR, n=653

' Selected . Not Selected

Through a mental health or substance use
specialist, such as a psychiatrist, therapist or
counselor

Through a primary care provider

_ Through a digital app

Emergency room or urgent care

Prefer not to answer

Other, please specify:

11
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CURRENT TREATMENT

Urban adults received more of their mental health and/or substance use services from specialists (51%),
while rural adults received more of their services from primary care providers (44%).

You mentioned that you used mental health and/or substance use treatment services over the past year, either virtually or in person. If
you are comfortable sharing, where did you receive treatment?

ADULTS WHO HAVE USED MENTAL HEALTH/SUBSTANCE USE TREATMENT OVER THE PAST YEAR, n=653

Adults — Telehealth <$50k $50k-$100k $100k+ Urban Suburban Rural

Through a primary care

Brovider 39% 36% 41% 33% 40% 54% 38% 37% 44%

Through a mental

health or substance

use specialist, such as 45% 52% 47% 47% 39% 47% 51% 45% 35%
a psychiatrist, therapist

or counselor

Emergency room or

e e 9% 1% 9% 8% 1% 1% 17% 3% 8%
Through a digital app 17% 18% 19% 1% 20% 25% 21% 16% 11%
Other, please specify: 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 0% 2% 5% 5%
Prefer not to answer 7% 4% 6% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 5%

12
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High income (25%) and urban (21%) adults are more likely than low income (11%) and rural
(11%) adults to say that they received treatment through a digital app.

You mentioned that you used mental health and/or substance use treatment services over the past year, either virtually or in person. If
you are comfortable sharing, where did you receive treatment?

ADULTS WHO HAVE USED MENTAL HEALTH/SUBSTANCE USE TREATMENT OVER THE PAST YEAR, n=653

Adults rson Telehealth <$50k $50k-$100k $100k+ Urban Suburban Rural

Through a primary care

Brovider 39% 36% 41% 33% 40% 54% 38% 37% 44%

Through a mental

health or substance

use specialist, such as 45% 52% 47% 47% 39% 47% 51% 45% 35%
a psychiatrist, therapist

or counselor

Emergency room or

Urgent care 9% 1% 9% 8% 1% 1% 17% 3% 8%
Through a digital app 17% 18% 19% 11% 20% 25% 21% 16% 11%
Other, please specify: 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 0% 2% 5% 5%
Prefer not to answer 7% 4% 6% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 5%

1
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Among adults who have used mental health and/or substance use treatment services over the
past year, a large majority (85%) say they were satisfied, including 51% that say they were very
satisfied.
And, how satisfied or unsatisfied were you with the mental health and/or substance use treatment services you received?

ADULTS WHO HAVE USED MENTAL HEALTH/SUBSTANCE USE TREATMENT OVER THE PAST YEAR, n=653

85%

12%
o
7% 5% 0
Very satisfied Somewhat satisfied Somewhat unsatisfied Very unsatisfied Don't know/No

opinion 14
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—— CURRENT TREATMENT

A majority of adults who have used mental health and/or substance use treatment over the
past year were satisfied with the treatment they received in all tested settings, especially those
that received treatment from a primary care provider (89%).

And, how satisfied or unsatisfied were you with the mental health and/or substance use treatment services you received?
ADULTS WHO HAVE USED MENTAL HEALTH/SUBSTANCE USE TREATMENT OVER THE PAST YEAR, n=653

m Very satisfied Somewhat satisfied ~ ®mSomewhat unsatisfied  ®Very unsatisfied Don't know/No opinion Total Satisfied

Received treatment from primary care provider 56% 33% 7% 89%,

Sggg;g treatment through mental health and/or substance use 539, 35% 88%

Received treatment from emergency room or urgent care* 62% 18% 7% 13% 80%
Received treatment from a digital app 58% 30% 8% 4% 88%

*Caution: small n size (n=61)

15
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BARRIERS TO RECEIVING TREATMENT

Adults are most likely to say cost of help or treatment (51%), availability of providers who are taking
patients regardless of insurance (41%), and availability of providers taking patients within their
insurance network (39%) are large obstacles to seeking help, treatment or counseling.

Some say the following are obstacles to seeking help or treatment for a mental health and/or substance use condition. In your opinion,
how large of an obstacle, if at all, is each of the following to getting help, treatment or counseling for a mental health and/or substance

use condition? Ave .
ry large A somewhat large Don't know/No Not too large of Not an obstacle at
® obstacle ® obstacle opinion ® an obstacle ® all Total Large
Obstacle

Cost of help or treatment 26% 25% 15% 51%

20 s

S 20 oo

Stigma associated with seeking help or treatment 18% 20% 36%

Availability of providers with reasonabl[tiamvga;it 19% 27% 34%,
_ 26%

Travel distance to treatment 12% 19% 16% 27% 26% 31%

Technology requirements to meet with a provider
virtually, such as having a computer, smart phone, 11% 15% 15% 23% 26%
or other device
Knowledge on how to use the technology necessary o
for a telehealth/virtual appointment. 9% 18% 15% 26% 27%
Availability of providers who understhI?urrTéy 9%, 13% 19% 22%, 229

Availability of providers who speak my language &/ 10% 15% 17% 17%

Though considered very important, availability of providers who speak their language is not a large obstacle to seeking help or treatment
for mental health and/or substance use condition for a majority (68%) of adults.
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Adults ages 18-34 (43%) are more likely than other age groups to say that the stigma associated with
seeking help or treatment is a large obstacle to getting help, treatment, or counseling.

In your opinion, how large of an obstacle, if at all, is each of the following to getting help, treatment or counseling for a mental health
and/or substance use condition?*

Obstacles Adults 18-34 35-44 45-64 65+ White Hispanic Black Other
Cost of help or treatment 51% 56% 51% 47% 48% 50% 50% 46% 56%
tsrggt':‘naezf“c'ate”' with seeking helpor - 440, 43% 38% 29% 35% 35% 39% 41% 40%
vAv‘i’tf]ii':'ﬂ:{“i’n‘;fu':;f“éf‘;:‘fvzkri:9 patients 590, 43% 44% 32% 36% 39% 41% 39% 39%
‘r“e‘gfnb;:;:‘e( f,’fa';'t'g‘r::::rs it 34% 35% 45% 27% 34% 34% 32% 32% 32%
’;‘;’fi':ﬁf;":‘é;;r';'[:;’fﬁfr?n‘g’nfaf;feta"'“9 41% 45% 46% 36% 40% 40% 46% 41% 45%
Travel distance to treatment 31% 35% 34% 25% 32% 30% 30% 35% 33%
‘:r‘]’:i:f:t:‘r% ‘:;;';‘L‘ﬁﬂf;s R 22% 31% 24% 15% 21% 20% 31% 34% 31%
Q‘r’fg:‘aa'ﬂgty P EIEU R D EREE T | 27% 21% 11% 14% 17% 24% 22% 20%
Technology requirements to meet with
2°pr:l‘|’°‘:::';r ‘s’:;t::':;’ﬁ:::hoiso't‘;;’;“g 2 26% 32% 26% 21% 28% 26% 29% 29% 27%
device
Knowledge on how to use the
technology necessary for a 27% 33% 26% 21% 30% 27% 29% 31% 28%

telehealth/virtual appointment.
*percentages reflect total large obstacle (somewhat + very large obstacle)
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BARRIERS TO RECEIVING TREATMENT

High income seniors (44%) are more likely than middle (38%) and low income (32%) seniors to say the
stigma associated with seeking help or treatment is a large obstacle to getting help, treatment or
counseling.

In your opinion, how large of an obstacle, if at all, is each of the following to getting help, treatment or counseling for a mental health
and/or substance use condition?*

Obstacles Adults <$50k $50k-$100k $100k+ Northeast Midwest South West
Cost of help or treatment 51% 50% 50% 53% 48% 53% 50% 50%
Stigha associated with seeking help or 369, 32% 38% 44% 35% 39% 33% 37%
Availability of providers taking patients
within my insurance network 39% 37% 38% 42% 39% 37% 36% 43%
pvallabllity of providers with reasonable 349, 30% 37% 39% 42% 33% 29% 36%
Availability of providers who are taking
patients, regardless of insurance Bl e S e ST S 0% Al
Travel distance to treatment 31% 31% 28% 34% 32% 34% 28% 30%
2‘;323:::;2’ of providers who understand ,,,, 21% 23% 26% 23% 19% 24% 23%
;:‘:'ag'f:;':ty of providers who speak my 17% 16% 18% 22% 21% 15% 17% 19%
Technology requirements to meet with a
provider virtually, such as having a 26% 26% 25% 31% 26% 27% 26% 28%

computer, smart phone, or other device

Knowledge on how to use the technology

necessary for a telehealth/virtual 27% 26% 27% 33% 30% 29% 26% 27%
appointment.

*percentages reflect total large obstacle (somewhat + very large obstacle)
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BARRIERS TO RECEIVING TREATMENT

Urban adults (41%) are more likely than suburban (35%) and rural (33%) adults to say that the stigma
associated with seeking help or treatment is a large obstacle to getting help, treatment or counseling.

In your opinion, how large of an obstacle, if at all, is each of the following to getting help, treatment or counseling for a mental health
and/or substance use condition?*

Obstacles Adults Urban Suburban Rural
Cost of help or treatment 51% 52% 50% 50%
Stigma associated with seeking help or treatment 36% 41% 35% 33%
Availability of providers taking patients within my insurance network 39% 41% 36% 39%
Availability of providers with reasonable wait times 34% 38% 33% 32%
Availability of providers who are taking patients, regardless of
insurance 41% 42% 41% 41%
Travel distance to treatment 31% 36% 26% 33%
Availability of providers who understand my culture 22% 28% 20% 20%
Availability of providers who speak my language 17% 26% 15% 15%
Technology requirements to meet with a provider virtually, such as o o o .
having a computer, smart phone, or other device A 29% 25% 2
Knowledge on how to use the technology necessary for a 279% 329, 259 27%

telehealth/virtual appointment.

*percentages reflect total large obstacle (somewhat + very large obstacle)
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—— BARRIERS TO RECEIVING TREATMENT

Adults who have not used mental health/substance use treatment over the past year are most likely to say cost of help
or treatment (52%), availability of providers who are taking patients regardless of insurance (40%), and availability of
providers taking patients within their insurance network (37%) are large obstacles to seeking help, treatment or
counseling.

Some say the following are obstacles to seeking help or treatment for a mental health and/or substance use condition. In your opinion,
how large of an obstacle, if at all, is each of the following to getting help, treatment or counseling for a mental health and/or substance

use condition?
ADULTS WHO HAVE NOT USED MENTAL HEALTH/SUBSTANCE USE TREATMENT OVER THE PAST YEAR, n=1617

Total Large
Obstacle

Costotetp resmen 7% 2%

Availability of providers who are taking patients, regardless of insurance 22% 17% 40%

Availability of providers taking patients within my insurance network 23% 37%

Stigma associated with seeking help or treatment 19% 19% 35%

Availability of providers with reasonable wait times 23% 27% 32%

Travel distance to treatment 17% 28% 29%

l’r?]c;t:tngLognyeiegruioii zreg(tes\,/ it‘r:Jemtatat with a provider virtually, such as having a computer, 17% 24% 26%
Knowledge on how to use the technology necessary for a telehealthivirtual appointment. 17% 27% 26%
Availability of providers who understand my culture 21% 22% 20%

Availability of providers who speak my language 16% 18% 16%

m A very large obstacle ® A somewhat large obstacle = Don't know/No opinion ® Not too large of an obstacle mNot an obstacle at all

21
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BARRIERS TO RECEIVING TREATMENT

Thinking about mental health and/or substance use treatment services being integrated into

primary care doctor’s offices, 70% of adults agree that the convenience of mental health and
substance use services would increase.

Thinking about mental health and/or substance use treatment services being integrated into primary care doctor's offices, based on
what you know, do you agree or disagree with the following statements? If mental health and/or substance use treatment services were
incorporated into my primary care doctor's offices.

@ Strongly agree @ Somewhat agree Don't know no @ Somewhat disagree @ Strongly disagree

opinion
Total Agree
The convenience of mental health and substance use 0 0, 0
The quality of patients' mental health and 0 0 [\
The difficulty finding mental health and substance o () ()
use services would decrease. 20% 12% 6% 61%

The stigma associated with receiving mental health 0 0
or substance use health services would decrease. 21% 24%

14% 5% [

The confidentiality of patients' mental health and 0 0
substance use conditions would worsen. 14% 23%

36%

22
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PREFERENCES FOR TREATMENT

Adults are divided on whether they prefer an in-person appointment format (41%) for future
mental health and/or substance use treatment services, or a virtual, phone call or mixed
format (39%).

If all options were available, which of the following appointment formats would you prefer for future mental health and/or substance use
treatment services?

20%

An in-person appointment Video or virtual appointment, phone call Don't know/No opinion
appointment, or a mix of in-person, virtual,
and phone call visits

24
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Among adults who say they prefer virtual, phone call, or mixed format, 44% say they prefer a
mix of in person, virtual, and phone call (audio-only) visits.

ADULTS WHO SAY THEY PREFER A VIRTUAL, PHONE CALL, OR MIXED FORMAT n=858

If all options were available, which of the following appointment formats would you prefer for future mental health and/or substance use
treatment services?

A video or virtual appointment A phone call (audio-only) appointment A mix of in-person, virtual and phone call
(audio-only) visits

25
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PREFERENCES FOR TREATMENT

Adults 65+ are more likely than younger adults to prefer in-person appointments for
future mental health and/or substance use treatment services; younger adults are
more likely than adults 65+ to say they prefer a video or hybrid appointment format.

If all options were available, which of the following appointment formats would you prefer for future mental health and/or substance use
treatment services?

Adults erson Telehealth 18-34 35-44 45-64 65+ Urban Suburban Rural
‘:: p'c',’i}'?t?;iﬁ? 41% 449, 38% 39% 31% 39% 55% 41% 42% 40%
AT € UL 14% 22% 24%, 15% 20% 15% 7% 15% 15% 11%
appointment
A phone call
(audio-only) 8% 12% 14% 10% 8% 9% 4% 11% 6% 7%
appointment
A mix of in-
person, virtual
and phone call 17% 20% 21% 19% 20% 17% 12% 16% 17% 19%
(audio-only)
appointments
DI Tl @ 20% 2% 3% 17% 21% 21% 229, 17% 21% 229,

opinion

26
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—— PREFERENCES FOR TREATMENT

Thinking about if they were seeking mental health or substance use treatment, a majority of adults say

whether the cost of the provider is affordable (80%) and whether the provider is in their insurance
network (80%) are both important considerations.

Thinking about if you were seeking mental health or substance use treatment, how important, if at all, are each of the following
considerations to you when identifying a mental health and/or substance use provider to provide care?

m Very important Somewhat important ® Not too important m Not important at all Don't know/No opinion
Total Important

Whether the provider is in my insurance network 22% 6% 4% 153 80%
Whether the cost of the provider is affordable 22% 9% 80%
Whether the provider speaks my language 16% FIECA 10% 75%
Whether the provider's office is easy to get to 36% 13% 4%K:1A 74%

Whether the provider is a specialist, such as a psychiatrist, psychologist or clinical social worker 34% Y 11% 73%
Whether the provider takes in-person appointments 30% (57 EY 10% 71%

Whether the provider was referred to me by my primary care provider 34% 20% VA3 10% 57%

Whether the provider understands my culture 28% 18% 15% 12% 56%

Whether the provider is my primary care provider 27% 20% 15% 11% 53%

Whether the provider takes video appointments through a computer, phone, or tablet 28% 24% 18% 12% 46%
Whether the provider takes phone (audio-only) appointments 25% 27% 19% 13% 41%

27
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—— PREFERENCES FOR TREATMENT

Of the tested options, adults who have not used mental health and/or substance use treatment
over the past year are most likely to say whether the cost of the provider is affordable (81%)
and whether the provider is in their insurance network (80%) are important considerations.

Thinking about if you were seeking mental health or substance use treatment, how important, if at all, are each of the following
considerations to you when identifying a mental health and/or substance use provider to provide care?

ADULTS WHO HAVE NOT USED MENTAL HEALTH/SUBSTANCE USE TREATMENT OVER THE PAST YEAR,

n=1617
m Very important Somewhat important  ®Not too important ~ ®Not important at all Don't know/NuTSJﬁ!inlmportant
Whether the cost of the provider is affordable 22% Y82 10% 81%
Whether the provider is in my insurance network 21% VY2 10% 80%
Whether the provider speaks my language 16% VKV 10% 75%
Whether the provider's office is easy to get to 37% 13% 4%V 74%
Alsohimﬁoﬂint is Whether the provider takes in-person appointments 30% 4 SEVA 10% 72%
whether the Whether th ider i ialist, such hiatrist, hologist or dlinical

orovider speaks socﬁal \?Vrorkeerprow er is a specialist, such as a psychiatrist, psychologist or clinica 359 10% 5%EPI 799
their language, Whether the provider was referred to me by my primary care provider 35% 22% (b’ 10% 56%

although language Whether th dor understand " 5 5 0 0 5 o
e ether the provider understands my culture 27% 19% TIA 13% 529
major barrier to Whether the provider is my primary care provider 27% 22% 15% 12% 51%

care for most. . _ ,

Whether the provider takes video appointments through a computer, phone, or tablet 26% 26% 20% 13% 40%
Whether the provider takes phone (audio-only) appointments 23% 30% 21% 13% 36%

28
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V, MORNING CONSULT’

Cost of help or treatment and availability of providers being within their insurance networks are the
most important factors and the largest obstacles to finding a mental health and/or substance use

provider.

Thinking about if you were seeking mental health or substance use
treatment, how important, if at all, are each of the following considerations to
you when identifying a mental health and/or substance use provider to

provide care?
Total Important

Whether the provider is in my insurance network 80%
Whether the cost of the provider is affordable 80%
Whether the provider speaks my language 75%

Whether the provider's office is easy to get to 74%

Whether the provider is a specialist, such as a 73
psychiatrist, psychologist or clinical social worker <
Whether the provider takes in-person appointments 71%

Whether the provider was referred to me by my 57%
primary care provider g

Whether the provider understands my culture 56%

Whether the provider is my primary care provider 53%

Whether the provider takes video appointments 46%
through a computer, phone, or tablet <

I 0;
2

Whether the provider takes phone (audio-only) 41%
appointments 0

Technology requirements to meet with a provider
virtually, such as having a computer, smart phone,..

Some say the following are obstacles to seeking help or treatment for a
mental health and/or substance use condition. In your opinion, how large of
an obstacle, if at all, is each of the following to getting help, treatment or
counseling for a mental health and/or substance use condition?

Total Large Obstacle

Cost of help or treatment 51%

Availability of providers who are taking patients, 41%
regardless of insurance v

Availability of providers taking patients within my 3
insurance network

Stigma associated with seeking help or treatment 36%

Availability of providers with reasonable wait times 34%

Travel distance to treatment 31%

Knowledge on how to use the technology necessary 27
for a telehealth/virtual appointment. v

26%

Availability of providers who understand my culture 22%

Availability of providers who speak my language 17%
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